
 



Points of Contact within Amputation System of Care 
 

REGIONAL AMPUTATION CENTER AMPUTATION REHABILITATION COORDINATOR (ARCS)   

LOCATION NAME EMAIL CONTACT INFORMATION 
BRONX, NY Zhen (Jenny) Guan, PT* Zhen.Guan@va.gov 718-584-9000 ext. 1989/1325 
RICHMOND, VA Jennifer Floyd, PT Jennifer.Floyd2@va.gov 804-675-5000 ext. 3292 

TAMPA, FL Marilyn Rodriguez-Perez, PT Marilyn.Rodriguez-Perez@va.gov 813-972-2000 ext. 2355 
MINNEAPOLIS, MN Shawn McLaughlin, PT Shawn.Mclaughlin@va.gov 737-226-8684 
DENVER, CO Tracy Rauk, PT Tracy.Rauk@va.gov 303-283-5405 

SEATTLE, WA Christina Frankel-Barton, PT Christina.Frankel-Barton@va.gov 206-277-3721 
PALO ALTO, CA Charles McIntyre, CPO* Charles.Mcintyre22@va.gov 650.493.5000 ext. 67680 

*= Acting ARC, **=Lead ARC 

POLYTRAUMA AMPUTATION NETWORK SITES ARCS    

LOCATION NAME  EMAIL CONTACT INFORMATION 

SYRACUSE, NY Karen Hughes, PT**  Karen.Hughes@va.gov 315-425-4400 ext. 52385 

BOSTON, MA Christina Sole-Plasa, PT  Christina.Sole-Plasa@va.gov 857-203-5876 

PHILADELPHIA, PA Tim Llewellyn, PT  Timothy.Llewellyn@va.gov 267-916-1849 

WASHINGTON, DC Jaisie Stevens, PT  Jaisie.Stevens@va.gov 202-745-8643 

LEXINGTON, KY A. Matt Fields, PT  Aaron.Fields2@va.gov 859-233-4511 ext. 5209 

AUGUSTA, GA Melanie Rahn, PT  Melanie.Rahn@va.gov 706-733-0188 ext. 6982 

SAN JUAN, PR Ildeliz Velez-Torres, PT  Ildeliz.Velez-Torres@va.gov 787-641-7582 ext. 11357 

NEW ORLEANS, LA Josh Berthelot, PT  Joshua.Berthelot@va.gov 504-507-7079 

ST. LOUIS, MO Nicole Bormann, PT  Nicole.Bormann@va.gov 314-894-6607 

CLEVELAND, OH Joe Boncser, PT  Joseph.Boncser@va.gov 216-791-3800 ext. 61170 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN Anita Munoz-Boyle, PT  Anita.Munoz-Boyle@va.gov 317-988-4823 

HINES, IL  Virgil Drumgole, PT  Virgil.Drumgole@va.gov 708-202-2407 

DALLAS, TX Ronilza Tobias, PT  Ronilza.Tobias@va.gov 214-857-2342 

SAN ANTONIO, TX Alicia White, PT  Alicia.White3@va.gov 210-617-5300 ext. 15773 

SALT LAKE CITY, UT Bart Gillespie, PT  Bart.Gillespie@va.gov 801-582-1565 ext. 1424 

TUCSON, AZ Timothy Cook, PT  Timothy.Cook@va.gov 520-792-1450 ext. 6522 

GREATER LA, CA Emily Pinchak, PT  Emily.Pinchak@va.gov 310-478-3711 ext. 41129 

SAN DIEGO, CA Rob Hanly, CPO  Robert.Hanly@va.gov 858-642-3082 
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